2015-17 Capital Budget
Senate Ways and Means Chair Proposal

Toxic Clean-up Projects

(Dollars In Thousands)

New Appropriations Total

Cleanup Toxics Sites - Puget Sound 40,219
Wyckoff Treatment Plant 2,000
Well 12A 1,600
Wyckoff Soil and Groundwater 1,000
Wyckoff East Harbor 65
American Crossarm 12
Frontier Hardchrome 35
Lakewood Ponders 25
Lilyblad 913
Custom Plywood Dioxin Removal Interim Action 3,500
Lower Duwamish Waterway Source Control and Cleanup 4,000
Port Angeles Harbor 900
Aladdin Plating 300
RG Haley Remedial Action 1,200
Cornet Bay 150
Reliable Steel 200
Lower Budd Inlet-Bay-wide 200
Lower Duwamish Waterway Slivers 3,000
Everett Lowland Areas and Upland Port of Everett Remediation 2,500
Jacobsen Terminal Property 2,000
Bellingham Bay Site - Habitat Restoration 1,500
American Memorial Park-Everett 300
Lower Duwamish Waterway Regional Background 231
Puget Sound Public Involvement/Engagement Assistance 250
Port Gamble Construction Eng Support 400
Puget Sound and Western Washington Emergency Removals and Cleanup 1,719
Bremerton Naval Complex NRDA 300
Western WA University 110
Tribal Northwest Indian Fisheries 114
Jeldwen CAP Development 200
Willapa Bay Statistical Support 30
USFWS PSI Assistance 100
CLARC Redevelopment 215
SMS Rule Support (EIM) 50
Freshwater Natural Background Study 100
Port Angeles Municipal Landfill 7,000
Port of Bellingham Cornwall Ave Landfill 4,000

Eastern Washington Clean Sites Initiative 11,000
Airport Kwik Stop 360
Dryden Pit (WDFW) 500
L&L Exxon 100
Colville Post and Pole 500
Gold Nugget 100
Priceless Gas 100
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Roby's
Marshall Landfill
Moxee City Shop
Stubblefield Salvage Yard
Northport Remedial Investigation
Columbus Square
Frenchies
Central Washington University
Wirts Service
Mackner Scales
Tiger - 56th & Summitview
Tiger - East 16th & Nob Hill
Tiger - North 1st Street
Pet Health Clinic
Meza Market
Headwaters Inn
Kings Pacific Pride
Bonjorni
Bob's Auto Clinic
Remedial Action Grants
Site Assessment
Independent Remedial Action Grants
Integrated Planning Grants
Areawide Groundwater
Grant Management Costs
Tiger Oil 24th and Nob Hill, City of Yakima
Port of Pasco
Port of Tacoma
Port of Everett
City of Bothell
Ephrata Landfill
Sudbury Road Landfill
Port of Port Angeles - K Ply
City of Bothell
Port of Anacortes
Port of Olympia - Budd Inlet Sediments
Port of Port Angeles
Port of Tacoma
City of Bellingham
Skagit County Jail
Port of Bellingham
Port of Bellingham
Port of Seattle
Kitsap County

Total

100
5,400
50
500
600
300
200
300
200
250
50
100
100
350
40
300
250
200
50
79,900
3,000
1,500
1,500
1,000
620
1,500
335
2,900
7,001
1,000
2,644
2,250
1,500
1,700
3,000
6,250
750
800
3,000
2,000
600
4,000
5,000
250
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Port of Seattle

Port of Seattle

Port of Seattle

Port of Bellingham

Port of Bellingham

Port of Bellingham

Seattle Public Utilities

Port of Tacoma - Keiser

Grays Harbor PUD Clean-up
Stormwater Financial Assistance Program

Competitive Stormwater Grants

South Fork Mccorkle Creek Stormwater Detention Facility

Total

600
3,500
1,000
3,800
4,000
1,000
7,000
2,300
2,600

29,600
25,000
4,600
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