2015-17 Capital Budget

Senate Ways and Means Chair Proposal

Toxic Clean-up Projects

(Dollars In Thousands)

New Appropriations	Total
Cleanup Toxics Sites - Puget Sound	40,219
Wyckoff Treatment Plant	2,000
Well 12A	1,600
Wyckoff Soil and Groundwater	1,000
Wyckoff East Harbor	65
American Crossarm	12
Frontier Hardchrome	35
Lakewood Ponders	25
Lilyblad	913
Custom Plywood Dioxin Removal Interim Action	3,500
Lower Duwamish Waterway Source Control and Cleanup	4,000
Port Angeles Harbor	900
Aladdin Plating	300
RG Haley Remedial Action	1,200
Cornet Bay	150
Reliable Steel	200
Lower Budd Inlet-Bay-wide	200
Lower Duwamish Waterway Slivers	3,000
Everett Lowland Areas and Upland Port of Everett Remediation	2,500
Jacobsen Terminal Property	2,000
Bellingham Bay Site - Habitat Restoration	1,500
American Memorial Park-Everett	300
Lower Duwamish Waterway Regional Background	231
Puget Sound Public Involvement/Engagement Assistance	250
Port Gamble Construction Eng Support	400
Puget Sound and Western Washington Emergency Removals and Cleanup	1,719
Bremerton Naval Complex NRDA	300
Western WA University	110
Tribal Northwest Indian Fisheries	114
Jeldwen CAP Development	200
Willapa Bay Statistical Support	30
USFWS PSI Assistance	100
CLARC Redevelopment	215
SMS Rule Support (EIM)	50
Freshwater Natural Background Study	100
Port Angeles Municipal Landfill	7,000
Port of Bellingham Cornwall Ave Landfill	4,000
Eastern Washington Clean Sites Initiative	11,000
Airport Kwik Stop	360
Dryden Pit (WDFW)	500
L&L Exxon	100
Colville Post and Pole	500
Gold Nugget	100
Priceless Gas	100

2015-17 Capital Budget

Senate Ways and Means Chair Proposal

Toxic Clean-up Projects

(Dollars In Thousands)

New Appropriations	Total
Roby's	100
Marshall Landfill	5,400
Moxee City Shop	50
Stubblefield Salvage Yard	500
Northport Remedial Investigation	600
Columbus Square	300
Frenchies	200
Central Washington University	300
Wirts Service	200
Mackner Scales	250
Tiger - 56th & Summitview	50
Tiger - East 16th & Nob Hill	100
Tiger - North 1st Street	100
Pet Health Clinic	350
Meza Market	40
Headwaters Inn	300
Kings Pacific Pride	250
Bonjorni	200
Bob's Auto Clinic	50
Remedial Action Grants	79,900
Site Assessment	3,000
Independent Remedial Action Grants	1,500
Integrated Planning Grants	1,500
Areawide Groundwater	1,000
Grant Management Costs	620
Tiger Oil 24th and Nob Hill, City of Yakima	1,500
Port of Pasco	335
Port of Tacoma	2,900
Port of Everett	7,001
City of Bothell	1,000
Ephrata Landfill	2,644
Sudbury Road Landfill	2,250
Port of Port Angeles - K Ply	1,500
City of Bothell	1,700
Port of Anacortes	3,000
Port of Olympia - Budd Inlet Sediments	6,250
Port of Port Angeles	750
Port of Tacoma	800
City of Bellingham	3,000
Skagit County Jail	2,000
Port of Bellingham	600
Port of Bellingham	4,000
Port of Seattle	5,000
Kitsap County	250

2015-17 Capital Budget

Senate Ways and Means Chair Proposal

Toxic Clean-up Projects

(Dollars In Thousands)

New Appropriations	Total
Port of Seattle	600
Port of Seattle	3,500
Port of Seattle	1,000
Port of Bellingham	3,800
Port of Bellingham	4,000
Port of Bellingham	1,000
Seattle Public Utilities	7,000
Port of Tacoma - Keiser	2,300
Grays Harbor PUD Clean-up	2,600
Stormwater Financial Assistance Program	29,600
Competitive Stormwater Grants	25,000
South Fork Mccorkle Creek Stormwater Detention Facility	4,600